

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH

Memo No: DU/DR-A/4-1/15/647 Date: 14.07.2015

COUNSELLING FOR ADMISSION INTO THE FOUR YEAR B.TECH PROGRAMMES AT

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (DUIET)

ACADEMIC SESSION: 2015-2016.

Eligible applicants are invited to the counselling for admission into the 4-Year B. Tech Programmes of Dibrugarh University conducted at DUIET under the School of Science and Engineering from CEE-2015 & JEE-2015 qualified candidates. The counseling and admission shall be held on **July 17**, **2015** from **10.00 AM** at the Dibrugarh University Auditorium

CUT- OFF MARKS IN CEE-2015

'Rangghar' as per the following cut-off marks.

1) General: 106, 2) OBC/MOBC: 95, 3) SC: 83. 4) ST (P): 83 and 5) ST(H): 81

CUT-OFF MARKS IN JEE-2015

1) General: 70, 2) OBC/MOBC: 60, 3) SC: 50, 4) ST (P): 50 and 5) ST(H): 40

The applicants shall be required to produce the following documents in original:

- 1.HSLC (Class X): Admit Card
- 2.HS (10+2) Admit Card & Marksheet
- 3. Caste Certificate issued by the competent authority
- 4. Permanent Resident certificate
- 5. CEE-2015/JEE-2015 Admit Card & Score Card
- 6.Gap Certificate in the form of Court Affidavit for applicants who have passed HS (10+2) prior to 2015 and
- 7.Two Recent Passport size Photographs.

The selected candidates shall have to deposit the Admission Fee of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) only and Course Fee of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand) only by cash on the day of Counselling.

- Branches shall be allotted strictly on merit basis.
- Statutory Reservation Policy shall be followed.
- Limited Hostel seats shall be allotted on merit basis.

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, School of Science & Engineering & Chairman, B.Tech Admission Committee, 2015.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Director, Dibrugarh University Institute of Engineering & Technology, Dibrugarh University or favour of information and needful.
- 5. The Sr. Deputy Registrar, (F&A), Dibrugarh University for information and needful. The payment may be made from DUIET Fund.
- 6. The Deputy Registrar (Administration), Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 7. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 8. The Advertising Manager, Dainik Janambhumi, through the Dibrugarh Bureau, Dibrugarh.
- 9. The Advertising Manager, The Assam Tribune, through the Dibrugarh Bureau, Dibrugarh.

With a request to publish the notice exactly as per Annexure-A attached herewith in one issue of their esteemed dailies on 15.07.2015 and submit bills in triplicate for payment.

- 10. Sri G. Chetia, Asstt. Prof. Centre for Computer Studies, Dibrugarh University, with a request to put up the notice on the website.
- 11. Notice Board.
- 12. Files.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University